..Number 191025

..Version Original

..Reference

..Sponsor THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

## ..Body

1. Resolution congratulating Deborah K. Wilichowski on her retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, DONOVAN, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

2. Resolution congratulating Benjamin J. Smith on his retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, DONOVAN, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

3. Resolution congratulating Levernon Lawson on his retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, DONOVAN, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

4. Resolution congratulating Christopher A. Kraft on his retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, DONOVAN, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ,

LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

5. Resolution congratulating James Stanislawski on his retirement from the Department of Public Works. BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

6. Resolution congratulating Steven Skalecki on his retirement from the Department of Public Works.

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

7. Resolution congratulating Michael Sirna on his retirement from the Department of Public Works.

BY ALDS. KOVAC, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

8. Resolution congratulating Thomas Runnells on his retirement from the Department of Public Works.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, DONOVAN, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

9. Resolution congratulating Cathy L. Johnson on her retirement from the Department of Public Works.

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

10. Resolution congratulating Allen Bartell on his retirement from the Department of Public Works.

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

11. Resolution congratulating Edward W. Schott on his retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department. BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, MURPHY

12. Resolution congratulating Michael P. Saskowski on his retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, MURPHY

13. Resolution congratulating Dennis P. Koback on his retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department. BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, MURPHY

14. Resolution congratulating Daniel Makinen on his retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department.

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN

15. Resolution congratulating José Vásquez on his retirement from St. Anthony School. BY ALDS. PEREZ, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, DODD, SPIKER, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

16. Resolution congratulating Scott Beaudry on his retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, DONOVAN, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

17. Resolution congratulating Lajoyce Lewis on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools.

BY ALDS., LEWIS, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

18. Resolution congratulating Patricia Manning on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools.

BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

19. Resolution congratulating Mark Moore on his retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, DONOVAN, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

20. Resolution congratulating Claudette Gorski on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools.

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

21. Resolution congratulating Peggy J. Luckow on her retirement from the Milwaukee Health Department. BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

22. Resolution congratulating Gayle Ecklund on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Library.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

23. Resolution congratulating Karen L. Cutts on her retirement from the Milwaukee Comptroller's Office. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

24. Resolution congratulating Mary Lohmeier on her retirement from the City of Milwaukee Common Council - City Clerk's Office. BY ALDS. KOVAC, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

25. Resolution congratulating Hector Colón on his selection as the 2019 Hispanic Man of the Year by United Migrant Opportunity Services. BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD 26. Resolution congratulating Lily Alvarado on her selection as the 2019 Hispanic Woman of the Year by United Migrant Opportunity Services.

BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

27. Resolution congratulating Gene and Gladys Manzanet and family as the 2019 Hispanic Family of the Year by United Migrant Opportunity Services. BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

28. Resolution congratulating Veronica Cecilia Salinas on her selection as the 2019 Hispanic Youth of the Year by United Migrant Opportunity Services. BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

29. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Mildred L. Harpole who passed from this life on October 24, 2019.

BY ALDS BAUMAN, COGGS, MURPHY, HAMILTON, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

30. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Barry Givens, who passed from this life on September 26, 2019. BY ALDS. RAINEY, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

31. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Darrin Reasby, who passed from this life on October 19, 2019.

BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

32. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of civic leader William Ryan "Bill" Drew, who passed from this life on October 17, 2019. BY ALDS. MURPHY, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, DODD

*33. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of David Lloyd Plunkett who passed from this life on October 6, 2019.* 

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

34. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Edward J. "Ed" Ward, who passed from this life on October 13, 2019. BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, BAUMAN, DONOVAN 35. Resolution congratulating Greg Gorecki on receiving the 2019 Solidarity Award from the Milwaukee County Labor Council. BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

*36. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Nancy Hernandez on the occasion of her 50th birthday.* 

BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

..Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 11/4/2019